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 FAIRFIELD JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Serving the towns of: Bridgeport, Easton, Fairfield, Monroe, Stratford and Trumbull. 

Bridgeport 1061 Main Street Superior Court JD Jason Lovallo (203) 579-6527 Jason.Lovallo@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 1061 Main Street Superior Court JD Eunice Caban (203) 579-6527 Eunice.Caban@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 1061 Main Street Family Services Karla Troesser (203) 579-6513 Karla.Troesser@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 172 Golden Hill Street Bail Laura Patrignelli 
(203) 579-6582 
ext. 3051 Laura.Patrignelli@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 172 Golden Hill Street  Superior Court GA 2 Kevin DiAdamo 
(203) 579-6560 
ext. 3042 kevin.diadamo@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 172 Golden Hill Street Family Services Maurice Hill (203) 579-6633 Maurice.Hill@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 
60 Housatonic 
Avenue 

Juvenile Court & 
Detention Center Robert Lessler (203) 579-6544 Robert.Lessler@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport 
60 Housatonic 
Avenue Juvenile Probation Maura Brennan (203) 579-6588 Maura.Brennan@jud.ct.gov 

Bridgeport One Lafayette Circle Adult Supervision Ulysses Serpa (203) 576-3654 Ulysses.Serpa@jud.ct.gov  

Bridgeport One Lafayette Circle Support Enforcement Frank Guzzardi 

(203) 576-
3670, Ext. 
3128 Frank.Guzzardi@jud.ct.gov 
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